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S 0791 General Bill, By L. Martin
Summary: Building Code

A BILL TO REQUIRE THE SOUTH CAROLINA BUILDING CODES COUNCIL TO ADOPT CERTAIN SEISMIC AND WIND
MAPS FOR THE STATE UNTIL THE YEAR 2012 WHEN THE INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL CODE (IRC) IS ADOPTED IN
THIS STATE; AND TO AMEND SECTION 6-9-40, AS AMENDED, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976,
RELATING TO THE BUILDING CODE ADOPTION PROCEDURE, SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT THE COMMUNITY MAY OPT
OUT OF THESE BUILDING CODE MODIFICATIONS IN CERTAIN CIRCUMSTANCES.

05/06/09
05/06/09
05/07/09
05/12/09
05/12/09
05/13/09
05/13/09
05/14/09
05/14/09
05/14/09

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House

Introduced and read first time SJ-4

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry SJ-4

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Labor, Commerce and Industry SJ-15
Committee Amendment Adopted SJ-46

Read second time SJ-46

Amended SJ-61

Read third time and sent to House SJ-61

Introduced and read first time HJ-16

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-17
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