## South Carolina Legislature

May 20, 2024, 06:21:30 am

## Session 118 - (2009-2010)

## S 0791 General Bill, By L. Martin

Summary: Building Code

A BILL TO REQUIRE THE SOUTH CAROLINA BUILDING CODES COUNCIL TO ADOPT CERTAIN SEISMIC AND WIND MAPS FOR THE STATE UNTIL THE YEAR 2012 WHEN THE INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL CODE (IRC) IS ADOPTED IN THIS STATE; AND TO AMEND SECTION 6-9-40, AS AMENDED, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO THE BUILDING CODE ADOPTION PROCEDURE, SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT THE COMMUNITY MAY OPT OUT OF THESE BUILDING CODE MODIFICATIONS IN CERTAIN CIRCUMSTANCES.

05/06/09	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-4
05/06/09	Senate	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry SJ-4
05/07/09	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Labor, Commerce and Industry SJ-15
05/12/09	Senate	Committee Amendment Adopted SJ-46
05/12/09	Senate	Read second time SJ-46
05/13/09	Senate	Amended SJ-61
05/13/09	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-61
05/14/09	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-16
05/14/09	House	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-17
05/14/09		Scrivener's error corrected